CH \$115.00 254559

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM485832

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SWK Funding LLC		07/30/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Parnell Pharmaceuticals Holdings Limited
Street Address:	476-492 Gardeners Road Unit 4
City:	Alexandria
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2015
Entity Type:	Proprietary Limited Company: AUSTRALIA
Name:	Parnell Technologies Pty Ltd
Street Address:	476-492 Gardeners Road Unit 4
City:	Alexandria
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2015
Entity Type:	Proprietary Limited Company: AUSTRALIA
Name:	Parnell Manufacturing Pty Ltd
Street Address:	476-492 Gardeners Road Unit 4
City:	Alexandria
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2015
Entity Type:	Proprietary Limited Company: AUSTRALIA
Name:	Parnell Pharmaceuticals Pty Ltd
Street Address:	476-492 Gardeners Road Unit 4
City:	Alexandria
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2015
Entity Type:	Proprietary Limited Company: AUSTRALIA
Name:	Parnell Technologies NZ Pty Ltd
Street Address:	476-492 Gardeners Road Unit 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 006425 FRAME: 0719

900462111

City:	Alexandria
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2015
Entity Type:	Proprietary Limited Company: AUSTRALIA
Name:	Australian Pharma Services Pty Ltd
Street Address:	476-492 Gardeners Road Unit 4
City:	Alexandria
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2015
Entity Type:	Proprietary Limited Company: AUSTRALIA
Name:	Parnell Corporate Services Pty Ltd
Street Address:	476-492 Gardeners Road Unit 4
City:	Alexandria
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2015
Entity Type:	Proprietary Limited Company: AUSTRALIA
Name:	Parnell Australia Pty Ltd
Street Address:	476-492 Gardeners Road Unit 4
City:	Alexandria
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2015
Entity Type:	Proprietary Limited Company: AUSTRALIA
Name:	Parnell North America Pty Ltd
Street Address:	476-492 Gardeners Road Unit 4
City:	Alexandria
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2015
Entity Type:	Proprietary Limited Company: AUSTRALIA
Name:	Parnell Europe Pty Ltd
Street Address:	476-492 Gardeners Road Unit 4
City:	Alexandria
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2015
Entity Type:	Proprietary Limited Company: AUSTRALIA
Name:	Parnell Technologies (UK) Limited
Street Address:	476-492 Gardeners Road Unit 4
City:	Alexandria
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2015

REEL: 006425 FRAME: 0720

Entity Type:	Limited Company: AUSTRALIA
Name:	Parnell, Inc.
Street Address:	7015 College Blvd, Level 6
City:	Overland Park
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66211
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Parnell Corporate Services U.S., Inc.
Street Address:	7015 College Blvd, Level 6
City:	Overland Park
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66211
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Parnell U.S. 1, Inc.
Street Address:	7015 College Blvd, Level 6
City:	Overland Park
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66211
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Veterinary Investigative Services, Inc.
Street Address:	7015 College Blvd, Level 6
City:	Overland Park
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66211
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Parnell NZ Co Limited
Street Address:	476-492 Gardeners Road Unit 4
City:	Alexandria
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2015
Entity Type:	Limited Company: AUSTRALIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2545590	ESTROPLAN
Registration Number:	4365768	GONABREED
Registration Number:	4993747	PROCEPT
Registration Number:	4777569	MYSYNCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026626291

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202)662-6000

Email: jaugsburger@cov.com

Correspondent Name: Covington & Burling LLP

Address Line 1: One CityCenter, 850 Tenth Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	040200.00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Augsburger
SIGNATURE:	/jenn augsburger/
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=IP Release SWK#page1.tif source=IP Release SWK#page2.tif source=IP Release SWK#page3.tif source=IP Release SWK#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT AND TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT AND TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of July 30, 2018 (the "Effective Date") by SWK FUNDING LLC, ("SWK"), in favor of Parnell Pharmaceuticals Holdings Limited, Parnell Technologies Pty Ltd, Parnell Manufacturing Pty Ltd, Parnell Pharmaceuticals Pty Ltd, Parnell Technologies NZ Pty Ltd, Australian Pharma Services Pty Ltd, Parnell Corporate Services Pty Ltd, Parnell Australia Pty Ltd, Parnell North America Pty Ltd, Parnell Europe Pty Ltd, Parnell Technologies (UK) Limited, Parnell, Inc., Parnell Corporate Services U.S., Inc., Parnell U.S. 1, Inc., Veterinary Investigative Services, Inc. and Parnell NZ Co Limited (collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of November 22, 2016, by and between the Grantors and SWK (as amended to date, the "Security Agreement"), and that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of November 22, 2016, between the Grantors, the lenders party thereto and SWK (as amended, the "Credit Agreement"), the Grantors granted SWK a security interest in and to the Patents and the Trademarks (as such terms are defined in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 15, 2016; and

WHEREAS, SWK now desires to release its security interest in the Patents, including without limitation the Patents listed on Schedule A hereto, and in the Trademarks, including without limitation the Trademarks listed on Schedule B hereto, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, SWK hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. Without representation or warranty of any kind or nature, SWK hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its security interest with respect to the Patents and Trademarks granted pursuant to the Security Agreement, including, without limitation, its security interest in the Patents listed on Schedule A and in the Trademarks listed on Schedule B granted pursuant to the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement and any other security documents entered into in connection therewith, and reassigns to the Grantors all right, title, and interest of SWK in the Patents and Trademarks granted pursuant thereto.
- 2. This Release shall be construed in accordance with, and governed by, the laws of the State of New York without giving effect to any conflicts of laws principles that might otherwise refer construction or interpretation of this Release to the substantive law of another jurisdiction.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SWK has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

SWK FUNDING LLC

By: SWK Holdings Corporation,

its sole Manager

Name: Winston Black

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Schedule A

List of Patents

PATENTS (REGISTERED)

			Application		Publication	Publication
Title	Patent No.	Issue Date	No.	Filing Date	No.	Date
FORMULATIONS FOR	7326735	02/02/2008	10833429	04/28/2004	20050004234	01/06/2005
ANAESTHETIC USE						
SULFATED POLYSACCHARIDE	9120877	09/01/2015	13002363	06/24/2011	20110251154	10/13/2011
COMPOUND AND THE						
PREPARATION AND USE						
THEREOF						

PATENTS (REGISTRATION PENDING)

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Publication No.	Publication Date
SULFATED POLYSACCHARIDE COMPOUND AND THE PREPARATION AND USE	14256816	04/18/2014	20150080332	03/19/2015
I HEKEUF INCREASING PREGNANCY RATES	12095456	10/21/2008	10/21/2008 20090036384	02/02/2009

Schedule B

List of Trademarks

TRADEMARKS (REGISTERED)

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. Date Serial No.	Filing Date Status	Status
ESTROPLAN	2,545,590	03/12/2002	75-580,254	10/30/1998	Registered and Renewed (3/12/2012)
GONABREED	4,365,768	07/09/2013	85-608,750	04/26/2012	Registered
ZYDAX	3,933,812	03/22/2011	79-080,081	02/10/2010	Registered
PROCEPT	4,993,747	07/05/2016	86-027,644	08/02/2013	Registered
MYSYNCH	4,777,569	07/21/2015	85-770,262	11/02/2012	Registered

Mark	International Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Publication Date
ZYDAX	1031950	02/10/2010	04/01/2010
AQUAFOL	0846931	02/11/2005	06/02/2005
GLYDE	1050296	08/05/2010	10/14/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 006425 FRAME: 0726

RECORDED: 08/13/2018